SILICON EXPITAXIAL SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODES
RB501V-40
FEATURES
* Low Forward Voltage Drop
* Flat Lead SOD-523 Small Outline Plastic Package
* Surface Device Type Mounting
* Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
* Clip Bonding Construction,Good Thermal Capability
* Pb Free Version and ROHS Compliant
* Matte Tin(Sn) Lead Finish with Nicke(Ni) Underplate
* Band Indicates Cathode
* Ultra Small Mold Type,Low Forward Voltage,High Reliability
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25 oC ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
resistive or inductive load.
SOD-323
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
.065 (1.65)
.061 (1.55)
.016 (0.40)
.012 (0.30)
.028 (0.70)
.024 (0.60)
.033 (0.85)
.029 (0.75)
.005 (0.135)
.005 (0.127)
.049 (1.25)
.045 (1.15)
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA=25 OC unless otherwise noted)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (@TA=25 OC unless otherwise noted)
VD 2010-01
   REV:O
RATINGS
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
Peak Forward Surge Current( 60 Hz or Cyc.)
Operating  and Storage Junction Temperature
Note: "Fully ROHS Compliant", "100% Sn Plating (Pb-free)".
SYMBOL RB521S-40
VRRM
IFSM
TSTG
Volts
Mean Rectifying Current IO mAmps200
1
-55 to + 150
Amps
OC
Junction Temperature TJ 150 OC
UNITS
45
Volts40Continuous Reverse Voltage VR
CHARACTERISTICS
Reverse Voltage Leakage Current
VF
SYMBOL
IR
UNITS
Forward Voltage Volts@IF=100mA
@IF=200mA
@VR=10V
@VR=40V
@IF=10mA
-
-
-
20
0.30
0.45
-
0.16
0.31
- 0.540.41
- 90-
uAmps
TYPMIN MAX
                 Rectron Inc reserves the right to make changes without notice to any product
              specification herein, to make corrections, modifications, enhancements or other
              changes. Rectron Inc or anyone on its behalf assumes no responsibility or liabi-
              lity for any errors or inaccuracies.  Data sheet specifications and its information
              contained are intended to provide a product description only. "Typical" paramet-
              ers which may be included on RECTRON data sheets and/ or specifications ca-
              n and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over ti-
              me.  Rectron Inc does not assume any liability arising out of the application or
              use of any product or circuit.
                 Rectron products are not designed, intended or authorized for use in medical,
              life-saving implant or other applications intended for life-sustaining or other rela-
              ted applications where a failure or malfunction of component or circuitry may di-
              rectly or indirectly cause injury or threaten a life without expressed written appr-
              oval of Rectron Inc.  Customers using or selling Rectron components for use in
              such applications do so at their own risk and shall agree to fully indemnify Rect-
              ron Inc and its subsidiaries harmless against all claims, damages and expendit-
              ures.
DISCLAIMER NOTICE